LegiList

Congress, Made Clear.

Fact Sheet — February 22, 2026
https://legilist.com

Mr. Kevin Mullin

Party: Democratic ¢ Chamber: House
State: CA < District: 15

Service: 2023-2025 (including current term)
M ost recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-3531
Office: 1404 Longworth House Office Building
Website: kevinmullin.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from California. Born in San Mateo County, Calif. , June 15, 1970. Graduated from Junipero Serra High
School, San Mateo, Calif. , 1988. B. A. , University of San Francisco, San Francisco, Calif. , 1992. M. P. A. , San
Francisco State University, San Francisco, Calif. , 1998. Entrepreneur. Staff, California state senator Karen Lorraine
Jacqueline (Jackie) Speier, 1998-2001. Member of the South San Francisco, Calif. , city council, 2007-2012. Mayor of
South San Francisco, Calif. , 2010-2011. Commissioner, Calif. Metropolitan Transportation Commission, 2011-2012.
Member of the California state assembly, 2012-2022, speaker pro tempore, 2014-2022. Elected as a Democrat to the
One Hundred Eighteenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2023-present).

Committee M ember ships (Congress 119)

e Energy and Commerce Committee — Standing
e Oversight and Investigations Subcommittee — Subcommittee

L egidlative Activity (2023-2025)

Bills sponsored: 28
Bills cosponsored: 1000

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill

119 HR
3360

119 HR
7440

119 HR
7405

119 HR
6661

119 HR
6473

Title
Driver Technology and Pedestrian Safety Act of 2025

To direct the Secretary of Transportation to convey all right, title, and

interest to certain property to the San Mateo County Transit District.

Rail and Highway Transmission Planning Act

Staff Salary Schedule Improvement Act

The Facilitating Increased Resilience, Environmental Weatherization And
Lowered Liability (FIREWALL) Act

Status/ Last Action

Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full
Committee (Amended) by Voice Vote.
Updated Feb 10, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on
Transportation and Infrastructure.
Updated Feb 9, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on Energy
and Commerce.
Updated Feb 5, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on House
Administration.
Updated Dec 11, 2025

Referred to the House Committee on Ways
and Means.
Updated Dec 4, 2025


https://legilist.com
https://kevinmullin.house.gov

Most Recent Cosponsor ed Bills

Bill
119 HR
7599

119
HRES
1061

119 HR
7543

119 HR
7531

119 HR
1742

Title

To authorize the issuance of extreme risk protection orders.

Recognizing the cultural and historical significance of Lunar
New Year in 2026.

Plastic Pellet Free Waters Act

To allow Americans to earn paid sick time so that they can
address their own health needs and the health needs of their
families.

Access to Reproductive Care for Servicemembers Act

Status/ Last Action

Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
Updated Feb 17, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and
Government Reform.
Updated Feb 12, 2026

Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and
Infrastructure.
Updated Feb 12, 2026

Referred to the Committee on Education and Workforce,
and in addition to the Committees on House Adm
Updated Feb 12, 2026

ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Houlahan
asked unanimous consent that she may hereafter be
consider

Updated Feb 11, 2026

Generated by LegiList — https://legilist.com - Public data belongs to the public.


https://legilist.com

