



Mr. Kevin Mullin

Party: Democratic • **Chamber:** House
State: CA • **District:** 15
Service: 2023–2025 (including current term)
Most recent Congress: 119

Phone: (202) 225-3531
Office: 1404 Longworth House Office Building
Website: kevinmullin.house.gov

Biography

A Representative from California. Born in San Mateo County, Calif. , June 15, 1970. Graduated from Junipero Serra High School, San Mateo, Calif. , 1988. B. A. , University of San Francisco, San Francisco, Calif. , 1992. M. P. A. , San Francisco State University, San Francisco, Calif. , 1998. Entrepreneur. Staff, California state senator Karen Lorraine Jacqueline (Jackie) Speier, 1998-2001. Member of the South San Francisco, Calif. , city council, 2007-2012. Mayor of South San Francisco, Calif. , 2010-2011. Commissioner, Calif. Metropolitan Transportation Commission, 2011-2012. Member of the California state assembly, 2012-2022, speaker pro tempore, 2014-2022. Elected as a Democrat to the One Hundred Eighteenth and to the succeeding Congress (January 3, 2023-present).

Committee Memberships (Congress 119)

- Energy and Commerce Committee – Standing
- Oversight and Investigations Subcommittee – Subcommittee

Legislative Activity (2023–2025)

Bills sponsored: 28

Bills cosponsored: 1000

Most Recent Sponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 3360	Driver Technology and Pedestrian Safety Act of 2025	Forwarded by Subcommittee to Full Committee (Amended) by Voice Vote. Updated Feb 10, 2026
119 HR 7440	To direct the Secretary of Transportation to convey all right, title, and interest to certain property to the San Mateo County Transit District.	Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure. Updated Feb 9, 2026
119 HR 7405	Rail and Highway Transmission Planning Act	Referred to the House Committee on Energy and Commerce. Updated Feb 5, 2026
119 HR 6661	Staff Salary Schedule Improvement Act	Referred to the House Committee on House Administration. Updated Dec 11, 2025
119 HR 6473	The Facilitating Increased Resilience, Environmental Weatherization And Lowered Liability (FIREWALL) Act	Referred to the House Committee on Ways and Means. Updated Dec 4, 2025

Most Recent Cosponsored Bills

Bill	Title	Status / Last Action
119 HR 7599	To authorize the issuance of extreme risk protection orders.	Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary. Updated Feb 17, 2026
119 HRES 1061	Recognizing the cultural and historical significance of Lunar New Year in 2026.	Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 7543	Plastic Pellet Free Waters Act	Referred to the House Committee on Transportation and Infrastructure. Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 7531	To allow Americans to earn paid sick time so that they can address their own health needs and the health needs of their families.	Referred to the Committee on Education and Workforce, and in addition to the Committees on House Adm Updated Feb 12, 2026
119 HR 1742	Access to Reproductive Care for Servicemembers Act	ASSUMING FIRST SPONSORSHIP - Ms. Houlihan asked unanimous consent that she may hereafter be consider Updated Feb 11, 2026